INDEMNIFICATION AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

For and in consideration of the free use of the George Culver Community Library ("library"), the undersigned, whether an individual or a representative of an organization named herein ("Named Organization"), and whether the Named Organization is an unincorporated association, partnership or corporation, hereby agrees as follows:

The individual or Named Organization, including all of the Named Organization's individual members, officers, directors and/or shareholders, expressly agrees to an indemnify and hold harmless the Village of Sauk City ("the Village"), its officers, agents and/or employees from any and all claims which may be made against the Village, its officers, agents and/or employees arising out of the individual's or Named Organization's use of the library which use shall include any ingress and egress therefrom.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

THE INDEMNIFICATION PROVIDED FOR IN THIS INDEMNIFICATION AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT SPECIFICALLY OBLIGATES THE UNDERSIGNED AND THE UNDERSIGNED EXPRESSLY AGRESS TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS BOTH THE VILLAGE AND ITS OFFICERS, AGENTS AND/OR EMPLOYEES FOR ANY NEGLIGENCE ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE VILLAGE AND ITS OFFICERS, AGENTS AND/OR EMPLOYEES.

Dated this day of, 20
Signed
Printed Name
Organization
Phone number
Please return to:
George Culver Community Library

615 Phillips Boulevard Sauk City, WI 53583 info@saukcitylibrary.org